Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

ZNB_bro_en_5214-5384-12_v0500.indd   13 28.01.2013   08:39:39
14
Ordering information
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base units
Vector Network Analyzer, Two Ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZNB4 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1311.6010.22
Vector Network Analyzer, Four Ports, 4.5 GHz, N R&S®ZNB4 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1311.6010.24
Vector Network Analyzer, Two Ports, 8.5 GHz, N R&S®ZNB8 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1311.6010.42
Vector Network Analyzer, Four Ports, 8.5 GHz, N R&S®ZNB8 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1311.6010.44
Vector Network Analyzer, Two Ports, 20 GHz, 3.5 mm R&S®ZNB20 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1311.6010.62
Vector Network Analyzer, Four Ports, 20 GHz, 3.5 mm R&S®ZNB20 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1311.6010.64
Vector Network Analyzer, Two Ports, 40 GHz, 2.92 mm R&S®ZNB40 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1311.6010.72
Options
Bias Tees for Two-Port R&S®ZNB4/R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB-B1 100 kHz to 4.5/8.5 GHz 1316.1700.02
Bias Tees for Four-Port R&S®ZNB4/R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB-B1 100 kHz to 4.5/8.5 GHz 1316.1700.04
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B31 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0185.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B32 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0179.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B33 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0262.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B34 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0433.02
Extended Power Range for Two-Port R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B22 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0210.02
Extended Power Range for Four-Port R&S®ZNB4 R&S®ZNB4-B24 9 kHz to 4.5 GHz 1316.0233.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B31 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0191.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B32 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0204.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 3, for R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B33 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0162.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 4, for R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B34 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0440.02
Extended Power Range for Two-Port R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B22 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0227.02
Extended Power Range for Four-Port R&S®ZNB8 R&S®ZNB8-B24 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1316.0240.02
Extended Power Range for Two-Port R&S®ZNB20 R&S®ZNB20-B22 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1317.8950.02
Extended Power Range for Four-Port R&S®ZNB20 R&S®ZNB20-B24 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1317.8967.02
Extended Power Range for Two-Port R&S®ZNB40 R&S®ZNB40-B22 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1317.8973.02
Second Internal Generator for R&S®ZNB4/R&S®ZNB8 1) R&S®ZNB-B2 1317.7954.02
Second Internal Generator for R&S®ZNB20 1) R&S®ZNB20-B2 1317.8980.02
Precision Frequency Reference R&S®ZNB-B4 1316.1769.02
GPIB Interface R&S®ZNB-B10 1311.5995.02